FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
MARCIANO MAURICE					150	GUESS INC [GES]								_ ` X	Direc	,	Owner		
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/28/2011								X	Offic belov	er (give title w)	Other below	(specify	
C/O GUESS?, INC.																Chairman c	of the Board		
1444 SOUTH ALAMEDA STREET					4 If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6 Indi	vidual c	ridual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable			
					7. "	4. If Americanent, Date of Original Fried (World // Day/ Fear)							Line)						
(Street)														X	Form	Form filed by One Reporting Person			
LOS ANGELES CA 90021															Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)																
		Tak	le I	- Non-Deriv	ative	Sec	urities	s Ac	quired	l, Di	sposed of	f, or B	enet	ficially	Owne	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	Year)	Execution Date,		.	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 5)			4 and Secu Bene Own			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)		ice			(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock			06/28/20	11				S		141,571	D	\$4	41.64(1)	9,0	012,000	I	by MM Trust ⁽²⁾	
Common	Stock			06/29/20	11				G	v	65,000	D		\$0	8,9	947,000	I	by MM Trust ⁽²⁾	
Common Stock 06			06/29/20	06/29/2011				S		325,000	D \$42.22		42.22(3)	1,6	575,000	I	by MNM, LLC ⁽⁴⁾		
Common Stock			06/30/2011					S		75,000	D	\$4	42.37(5)	1,6	500,000	Ι	by MNM, LLC ⁽⁴⁾		
Common Stock												T		1	12,050	D			
Common Stock														1,1	164,971	I	by MFH IV, LLC ⁽⁶⁾		
Common Stock															2,0	000,000	I	by Next Step Capital LLC ⁽⁷⁾	
Common Stock																70	I	by trust ⁽⁸⁾	
		Т	able	II - Derivat											wned				
			1	(e.g., pt		alis,					convertib							I	
1. Title of Derivative Conversion or Exercise (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security 3. Transact Date (Month/Date of Derivative Security					Code	ransaction Code (Instr.		ative rities ired osed	6. Date Expira (Month	tion [7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		Secu (Inst	vative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A) (D)		Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber						

Explanation of Responses:

^{1.} The reported price represents the weighted average price for shares sold in multiple transactions ranging from \$41.62 to \$41.71. The details of the amounts and prices will be provided to the Issuer, any shareholders of the Issuer or the SEC on request.

- 2. Securities are held by the Maurice Marciano Trust (2005 Restatement), a revocable trust of which the reporting person is the sole trustee and sole beneficiary and has the exclusive pecuniary interest.
- 3. The reported price represents the weighted average price for shares sold in multiple transactions ranging from \$42.01 to \$42.28. The details of the amounts and prices will be provided to the Issuer, any shareholders of the Issuer or the SEC on request.
- 4. Shares are held by MNM Capital Holdings, LLC in accounts specifically allocated to trusts for the benefit of the reporting persons and his children.
- 5. The reported price represents the weighted average price for shares sold in multiple transactions ranging from \$42.10 to \$42.75. The details of the amounts and prices will be provided to the Issuer, any shareholders of the Issuer or the SEC on request.
- 6. Shares are held by Marciano Financial Holdings IV, LLC in accounts specifically allocated to trusts for the benefit of the reporting person and his children.
- 7. Securities are held by Next Step Capital LLC, of which the reporting person has sole investment power and exclusive pecuniary interest.
- 8. Shares are held by Maurice Marciano Gift Trust FBO Caroline Marciano, of which the reporting person is the sole trustee.

Remarks:

/s/ Jason T. Miller (attorneyin-fact) 06/30/2011

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.